
3/10/16 Tracking#:

Method Instrument
GC/MS Clarus 680/SQ8T
GC/FID Clarus 680
Petrifilm N/A
GC/FID Clarus 680

Mass (g) %Solid %H20
0.99 91.73 8.27
0.91 100.00 0.00

%Total
0.91

0.822
0.048
0.036

15.071
0.498
0.022

CFU/g Pass/Fail
<10000 Pass

 Summary of Pesticide Analysis
Analysis Results Pass/Fail
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass

Pesticide Analytes
Analysis Results Pass/Fail
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass
< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass Definitions:

< LOQ of 0.1 ppm Pass LOQ=Limit of Quantitation
Quality Control Results

Analysis Results
No Analytes Detected Pass
90-110% of Expected Recovery Pass

total %
Δ9 THC #DIV/0! 8.22
Δ8 THC #DIV/0! 0.48
CBN #DIV/0! 0.36
CBD #DIV/0! 150.71
CBG #DIV/0! 4.98
CBC #DIV/0! 0.22

Method Blank
Quality Control Sample

Propargite
Pirimiphos methyl

Vinclozolin
Thiabendazole

Metalaxyl
Methamidophos
Methiocarb
Mevinphos
Myclobutanil
Omethoate

Phosalone
trans-Permethrin
cis-Permethrin

Fenthion
Folpet
Imazalil
Iprodione
Malathion

Dicholfluanid
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Fenhexamid
Fenpropathrin

Chlorpyrifos
Coumaphos
Cyprodinil
Deltamethrin
Diazinon

13.83
0.46
0.02

Source:

0.04
0.03

Matrix:

0.91

15.07

Sofresh Farms

34222

%H2O Corrected
0.83

0.75

   Batch:

      Date:

Flower

b
y
 d

e
h

y
d

ra
te

d
 w

e
ig

h
t

% THC

% CBD

 Class
 Carbamates
 Pyrethroids
 Organophosphates

Carbaryl

 Chlorinated Hydrocarbons

Acephate
Azinphos methyl
Bifenthrin
Captan

 Microbial Analysis
 Culture
 Mold/Mildew

-Cannabinol (CBN)
 Cannabidiol (CBD)
 Cannabigerol (CBG)
 Cannabichromeone (CBC)

 Lab Report
 Analysis
 Pesticide
 Potency
 Mold/Mildew                                        

-Δ9 Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)
-Δ8 Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)

 Terpene

 Moisture Analysis
 Sample
 Initial (received weight)
 Final (dehydrated weight)

 Potency Profile
 Cannabinoid
 Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)

Harley Tsunami

	
  
	
  

__________________________           
 Quality Assurance Manager/Lab Director                    

8700 SW 26th Ave Suite L 
Portland, OR 97219 

(503)954-3972 
www.3BAnalytical.com 
test@3BAnalytical.com 

Oregon Medical Marijuana Certificate of Analysis 

8.22	
  
0.48	
   0.36	
  

150.71	
  

4.98	
  
0.22	
  

0 

20 

40 

60 

80 

100 

120 

140 

160 

Cannabinoid (mg/gram product) 

Cannabinoid Dosage Scale 

Δ9	
  THC	
   Δ8	
  THC	
   CBN	
   CBD	
   CBG	
   CBC	
  

5%	
  

0%	
  

0%	
  

92%	
  

3%	
  

0%	
  

Ratio Of  Cannabinoids 
( total 100%) 

Δ9	
  THC	
   Δ8	
  THC	
   CBN	
   CBD	
   CBG	
   CBC	
  


