

8700 SW 26th Ave Suite L Portland, OR 97219 (503)954-3972 www.3BAnalytical.com test@3BAnalytical.com

## **Oregon Medical Marijuana Certificate of Analysis**

Lab Report				Date: 3/10/16	·	Trackiı	ng#: 342	22	
Analysis	Method	Instrument		Batch: Harley Tsunami		Sou	rce: Sofr	esh Farms	
Pesticide	GC/MS	Clarus 680/SQ8T		Baten, naney isunaini		300		con raring	,
Potency	GC/FID	Clarus 680				Met	when Elem		
Mold/Mildew	Petrifilm	N/A				Ma	trix: Flov	VEL	
Terpene	GC/FID	Clarus 680							1
Moisture Analysis						_			
Sample	Mass (g)	%Solid	%H20		n Fe	0.9	91 % '	тнс	
Initial (received weight)	0.99	91.73	8.27		4		'		1
Final (dehydrated weight)	0.91	100.00	0.00		2				
					<u>.</u>				
Potency Profile Cannabinoid		%H2O Corrected	% Total						
Cannabinoid		0.83	%Total 0.91			15.	07 %	CBD	
-Δ9 Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)		0.75	0.822						
-Δ8 Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)		0.04	0.048						
-Cannabinol (CBN)		0.03	0.036						
Cannabidiol (CBD)		13.83	15.071	Pati	o Of Cann	ahinci	de		
Cannabigerol (CBG)		0.46	0.498	Nau	total 100		43		
Cannabichromeone (CBC)		0.02	0.022			u 70j			
. ,				Δ9 THC	Δ8 THC CBN	CBD CBG	≡ CBC		
Microbial Analysis		CFU/g	Pass/Fail						
Mold/Mildew		<10000	Pass						
		~10000	F 455						
				92%					
Summary of Pesticide Ar Class	alysis	Analysis Results	Pass/Fail						
Carbamates		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Pyrethroids		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm < LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
							3%		
Organophosphates		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass				0%		
Chlorinated Hydrocarbons Pesticide Analytes		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass				5%		
contract and y too		Analysis Results	Pass/Fail				0%		
Acephate		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass				0%		
Azinphos methyl		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass				070		
Bifenthrin		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Captan		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Carbaryl		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	0	nnohinci	d Dees	an Baala		
Chlorpyrifos		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	Ca	annabinoid	u Dosa	ye əcale		
Coumaphos		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass		Δ8 THC CBN	I ■CBD ■	CBG ■CBC		
Cyprodinil		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	160	_0c _ cbiv				
Deltamethrin		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	100		150.71			
Diazinon		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	140					
Dicholfluanid		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Dichlorvos		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	120					
Dimethoate		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Fenhexamid		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	100		_			
enpropathrin		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Fenthion		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	80					
Folpet									
mazalil		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm < LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	60		_			
			Pass						
prodione		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	40					
Alathion		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Aetalaxyl Aethomidonhoo		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	20 8.22			4.98		
Aethamidophos		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	0.48	0.36		4.70	0.22	
Aethiocarb		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass		. د	~	(4	<u>د</u>	
levinphos		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	40 H, C	Å	ઝે	Å	ર્જ	
lyclobutanil		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	\$ \$					
methoate		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass		nabinoid (mg	/gram pr	oduct)		
is-Permethrin		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	Gain					
rans-Permethrin		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
hosalone		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
irimiphos methyl		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
Propargite		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass						
hiabendazole		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	Definitions:			1	Meg-Brok	_
		< LOQ of 0.1 ppm	Pass	LOQ=Limit of Quantitation			"	/	
		· Lou of of ppin							
inclozolin						Quality	Assurance	Manager/Lab Di	irecto
inclozolin Quality Control Results		Analysis Results				Quality	y Assurance l	Manager/Lab D	irector
Antonio Control Results Quality Control Results Method Blank Quality Control Sample			d Pass			Quality	Assurance I	Manager/Lab Di	irector